economically, without additional collateral, or at the levels required for any potential facility development or contract bids. If we are unable to obtain adequate
levels of surety credit on favorable terms, we would have to rely upon letters of credit under our senior secured credit facility, which would entail higher costs
even if such borrowing capacity was available when desired at the time, and our ability to bid for or obtain new contracts could be impaired.

S-23

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

   We estimate that the net proceeds from the sale of the notes offered by this prospectus supplement will be approximately $146.7 million after deducting the
underwriting discounts and estimated offering expenses we will pay. The net proceeds from the notes offered hereby will be used to prepay approximately $139
million of term loan indebtedness under the Old Senior Credit Facility and to make capital expenditures.

S-24

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our consolidated cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of September 30, 2005 (1) on an actual basis and (2) on an as
adjusted basis after giving effect to the offering of the notes and the application of the estimated net proceeds therefrom.

  September 30, 2005

  Actual  As Adjusted

  (dollars in millions)
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 66.4  $ 53.8

Debt (including current maturities):
 Senior secured credit facility:
  Revolving loans due 2006  $ 20.0  $ —(1)
  Term loans due 2008   139.3   —
 7.5% senior notes due 2011   451.6   451.6
 6.25% senior notes due 2013   375.0   375.0
   % senior notes due 2014 offered hereby   —   150.0
 Other long-term debt   0.2   0.2

 Total long-term debt   986.1   976.8

Stockholders’ equity:
 Total stockholders’ equity   887.8   887.0(2)

 Total capitalization  $ 1,873.9  $ 1,863.8

(1) As of September 30, 2005, we had $66.4 million available under our $125.0 million revolving credit facility (net of $38.6 million of letters of credit). On January 10, 2006, we used available
cash to repay in full all amounts outstanding under our revolving credit facility. As of January 17, 2006, no amounts were borrowed under the revolving credit facility and an aggregate of $36.5
million in letters of credit were outstanding.

(2) Reflects a write off of certain deferred financing costs in connection with the prepayment of the term loan indebtedness under the Old Senior Credit Facility.